FN IR RAR Bonphaot

1060nmEESOA YR SR HMK RS

1060nmIREE - SAKHMARE (SOA) RFF=m, TERATI060nmEEHLRA, ASEHE. SHER. KFERE. FiESact
MARRIRIZIT, REFRSHLEIIER. EAHEAHNE. HNLS. TEMHSFMHS.

FEERR

. EEEEEE\ RInFE. RMIRAEXTFE, SMEALIIE (15dBm) « SiEKEE

o MRRRREISMAMTECHARIESH, MREEETIEEEREET.

o TEFMLARSS: AXFFRIM, ERREER. ERPDAIREIEFESEREN
BRIEITH

FEeR A

o KATFOCTESFTRA.
o PR, RIERMNRRNA.
o EEFXIFHINAZE.

oA (@25°Cllik)

BH s THEFHE B/ME HRE BAE Bfr
ASEHLIEIC AAsE [=400mA - 1070 - nm
TiERK A Pi»=0dBm - 1060 - nm
Gk AL @-3dB, Piy=-20dBm - 50 - nm
ARSI Pou =400mA , A=10600nm, Pi,=5dBm - +15 - dBm
RIREICEE (R1R) Per - 20 R _ dB
INMESHEEE G [=400mA , Piy;=-25dBm , A=1060nm - 25 - dB
AR NF - - 7.5 10 dB
IEEEBE Vi - - - 2 v
TERR Ie - - 400 600 mA
TECH[® VrEc - - - 34 \Y
TECHER Irec - - - 1.8 A
hEE (B P - - - 4 W
B ERPAPR(E Riherm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
BB PR Tiherm - - - 5 mA
SEMHE ! T=25°C 1*1012 1*10-1 1*¥108 Pa.m’/s
TERE Tc I=lop -40 - 60 °C
EiERE Tse - -40 - 85 °C

1 SEMRERERIREE, HREFTIMNIERE TGS S.
*SEABMBEY, BABITERA, BEHATNEIBLERARLAFHEXHEARHHIA.
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Operating Temp: 25°C
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Bias Current (mA) Output Power (dBm)
#EiEvsEIR (@A RIEIAINE) EEEvsi ThE
\'
ZHIRTERE X
5353
! — 2083 — - B . BB
- 30,00 -
| o | |=— |
= — ’771 —
Pinl
P 470 - 100 - 575 -
Input | o) Dutput - .
i H‘:’J, + Pin Assignments
i [ g 0 J 1 TEC (+) 14 TEC (-)
T ———— 9.00  12.70 43.5M -
o] L — [ i et : 2 Thermistor 13 GND
| K] | 1 T
Sl | i = | ! 3 NG 12 NG
i | Pin Pin14 S8 = =
| 1 mpE F 4 NC 1 Ghtp (_)
T ] L & 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
) - 6 NC 9 NC
254 ——— 4= 050
7 NC 8 NC
. — (EX254) 1524 - -
Note: Pin##1 is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
THRIEER FrRER

SOA-1060-15-G25-SM-FA

1060nm3f E%-15dBmifl Fii H ThER -2 5dBIE &5 - B s S 3 - B 4R S 4F-FC/APCHE Sk

SOA-1060-15-G25-PM-FA

1060nm3E E% 1 5dBmif F46 H Th R -2 5d B 25 - M TS 39 4 AR RS £F-FC/APCESL
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SREE1310nm BF SOA

FFMHARE (S0A) RIF=m, TENATHEROERK FHBERFET.

FEERR
o RIFFE. BREUE, AHEPONLITWEMAER,

o RINFE. BLLME, FIAREEPOERESRLIZHATX,
o ZE~L~m, RZMTRAT,
o EFMLARS: FIXFHRIE, EARER. K PD AWFEEEFESEME

IESEAETR
P
o HIEPLEE, SEXSHAK.
PR
BH s TE&H B/ME HEE BRAE B
TERK A T=25°C 1210 1270 1330 nm
Gk AL @-3dB 60 - - nm
IMESHEE G If=120mA  Pin=-20dBm - 18 - dB
taFnEThER Pou I£=120mA 9 - - dBm
IAFIEINER (RIBARZA) P I£=120mA 7 - - dBm
wiRIHSEEL (RIBARAS) Per If=120mA 20 - - dB
(GEHREES:F PDG - - 0.3 1.0 dB
MRS AR E NF - - 7 8 dB
REUE@100G 100G LR QSFP28 fNSOAIREEMIK - -12.5 - dBm
THEER It - - 120 250 mA
EmBE Vi - - - 1.8 M
TEC iR Itec - - - 1.8 A
TEC HJE Vrec - - - 34 \%
AR FEMRE Rierm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
AR ERER Tinerm - - - 5 mA
8% - T=25°C 1¥1012 1*10-1! 1¥10°8 Pa.m/s.
TERE TC I=Iop -10 - 70 °C
FIRE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C

1 SEMRERERIREE, HREFTIMBRETFHMNKEE.
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Gain &Output Power Spectrum
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LR RTMEMENX
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— 2083 — sy s
5 — =1
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il 470 - o0 4 5735 4
Input A€ | o] = =
I A '-;\“31_;' e Pin Assignments
, = 7 1] TEC () 14]  TEC (O
e o SO0 lef0 thoMax 2 Thermistor 13 GND
T i 1
<o ] X . 3 NC 12 NC
P PR 4 NC 1 Chip (=)
oy ] 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
ned B (S 6 NC 9 NC
= ' 7 NC 8 NC
— (6%254) 1524
: : Note: Pin##1 is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
ITHRER Pl T% 37

SOA-1310-09-G18-SM-FA

1310nm3f EZ-9dBmiB RN H T 2R -1 8dBIE ER MR L 1 45 - AR L 4T-FC/APCHE Sk

SOA-1310-07-G18-PM-FA

1310nm3E ER-7dBmifIFnag H T 2R~ 1 8dBIE 5 - M 2 $1 4 R B L 4F-FC/APCIE L
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1310nm % SOA

EEEEHASE (SOA) RFESR, TENAT40G/100G 1310nm (43ELWDM/CWDM) HHUK .

fad -t =
o RINFE, BBIRZIEERI20mA, #ESIRROSAEINFEER.,
o BB TEC MEiEH|, £REITEEEREEIT.

o EHMLARS: FIFHRIR. KRR ERPDANREHEEESEMREN
BRIFITHI.

B
o HBHILEEE, 40G/100GHRIESHK.
o SCEHE, 40G/100G HIEEHK.

PR

¥ 75 TiE&H B/ME HRE BRXE By
TiEREK A T=25°C 1260 1300 1340 nm
Gk AL @-3dB 60 - - nm
INMESHEEE G If=120mA  Pin=-25dBm 20 - - dB
eI E Pout I£=120mA 10 - - dBm
IaFRINE (RIRD Paa I£=120mA ‘0 - - dBm
RIREEE (RIBD Per - 20 - - dB
TEER It - - 120 200 mA
FE[EEBE Vi - - - 1.8 \%
TECEFR Itec - - - 1.8 A
TECHEE Virec - - - 3.4 A
fRifRtE X185 PDG - - 1 2 dB
MR R NF - - 7.5 - dB
AEIERPAPR(E Riberm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
BB PR Tiherm - - - 5 mA
S T=25°C 1*¥10°12 1*¥10°1! 1%¥10° Pa.m%/s.
TERE Tc I=Iop -10 - 70 °C
=EiERE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C
BINFE P - - - 4 W

1 SEMRERERIRNE, HREFTIMBRE TGS,
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% Saturation Characteristics
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L5t R~TFERE X
5153
— 2083 — gy
- 101010 —
- & 00 = | 7J| j| ‘
Pin? nm! o —
I T 470 100 4 575 -
Input
Pin Assignments
| T s 1 TEC (+) 14]  TEC (D)
el 2 Thermistor 13 GND
sog Ly 3 NC 12 NG
4 NG 1 Chip (-)
& 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
=5 e (1500 6 NC 9 NC
- - (EX254) 1524 7 NC 8 NC
Note: Pin#1 is markedby a bevel (notch)at
the base of the housing
ITHRER
THER Rk

SOA-1310-10-G20-SM-FA

1310nm3E B -10dBm i F%6 H Th %204 BIE 25 -G T 39 25 - B MR S 4F-FC/APCHE Sk

SOA-1310-10-G20-PM-FA

1310nm3f E%-10dBmif Rk H ThER20d B 25 - M 2 7 25 AR AR S 4F-FC/APCHE Sk
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1310nm HIHFTIER SOA

EEEEHASE (SOA) RFESR, TENAT40G/100G 1310nm (43ELWDM/CWDM) HHUK .

it

o 2TZEM™, BEHE.

o IHRREIMAMTECHRIEH, £REITEEEREET

o EHMLARS: FIFHRIR. KRR ERPDANREHEEESEMREN

Bonphot

BREITH.

PR

o HuRFILEEL, 40G/100GHIESHIK.

e OCTETT.
PR

¥ s TiE&H B/ME HRE BRXE By
ASE HulvEK A If=50mA - 1310 - nm
ASE il by If=300mA - 1265 - nm
TERIK A T=25°C 1240 1260 1320 nm
R AL @-3dB 60 - - nm
IMES B G [£=300mA/Pin=-25dBm - 25 - dB
RFIATHE Pou If=300mA 16 - - dBm
TEREThE (R1R) Pat If=300mA 13 - - dBm
TEERR It - - 120 200 mA
EEEEBE Vi - - - 1.8 v
TECEE R Irec - - - 1.8 A
TECHJE Vree - - - 3.4 A
EEEP S PDG - - 1.0 2.0 dB
IRERY NF - - 7.5 - dB
B PAPR(E Riherm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
B PR AR Tiherm - - - 5 mA
SEM4 - T=25°C 1*¥10-12 1*101 1*108 Pa.m?/s.
TIERE Tc I=Iop -10 - 70 °C
HFiEEE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C
BINFE P - - - 4 %

E 1 SEMRERERIRNE, HRETIMBRETFHMNKEE.
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4 Saturation Characteristics
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5 . . . | < I;=120mA
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Poue (dBm) Wavelength (nm)
ZHRTMEREX
5153
— 2083 — L BEE L B
=000 ——
— 2600 — —+ —
pir? pind |
| 470 ton 4 575
.
Input .r;: " {..1‘ Cutpat Pin Assignments
5 = m— 1 TEC (+) 14]  TEC ()
i —| 3"|- 3 | 900 1270 +35Max 2 Thermistor 13 GND
l L8] S ! 3 NC 12 NC
505 ] pinta ::h , 4 NC 1 Chip (-)
B - 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
fdg = 6 NC 9 NC
254 —r— —f— 0s0 7 NC 8 NC
254} =524 Note: Pin#1 is markedby a bevel (notch)at
the base of the housing
ITHRER
THRIEER Pl (D

SOA-1310-16-G25-SM-FA

1310nm3EER-16dBm i Fk H Th %R -2 5d BIE 25 - M s £ 45 - B R S 4 -FC/APCE Sk

SOA-1310-13-G25-PM-FA

1310nm3f E%-13dBmif Rt H Th 2R -2 5d B &5 - B s 51 S R R SE 4F-FC/APCHESL
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1550nm % SOA

FIEABMARE (SOA) RFF=m, EENATIS5nmEKHARK, EEFRSHLLINER.

PR

o HASOARR, 2T ZE~HEE.

o EASE. KIE. KIRREXNE, SHEXLEFS.

o IIFREMMMTECARIEF, HRERE TIFTEREET.

o EHMLARS: FIFHRIR. KRR ERPDANREHEEESEMREN
BRIFITHI.
FEeR A

o NMATHMARALRAG T, BRELESIR, LILFXIIE.
o NMRATIEEXIERD, WAASMABERAITEELIR.

o MATHRBIERSGD, KIMISSOEKAFESHA, BREBSIEDFA KA.
o NATFIS5nmERSHAT LS IBNELCHBATES, SELTEHANEE

PR RO
=i
B s THEFHE B/ME HRE BX{E Bfr
TERIK A - 1480 1515 1590 nm
R AL @-3dB 50 55 - nm
ASEZUR Ripple 1£=250mA - - 1 dB
eI E Pu I£=250mA 12 - 16 dBm
g@%uﬁ%mﬁ (4R P [£=250mA 11 - 15 dBm
IMESHEES G I£=250mA , Pin=-25dBm 25 - 30 dB
THERR If - - 250 400 mA
FEEEBE 4 - - - 1.8 A
EYEEl ERI [£=250mA/If=0mA Pin=0dBm - 50 - dB
A2 ER2 [£=250mA/If=-0.4mA Pin=0dBm - 65 - dB
TECHR Itc - - - 1.8 A
TECH & ViEc - - - 3.4 \Y
frifktE X185 PDG - - L5 2 dB
B PAPR(E Riherm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
BB PR Tinerm - - 5 mA
SEM! - T=25°C 1#1012 1*101! 1¥108 Pa.m%/s
TERE Tc I=lop -10 - 70 °C
HiERE Tse - -40 - 85 °C
BINFE p - - - 4 W

1 SEMRERERIREE, HRETIMBRETHMNLEE.

POk : www.bonphot.com HF#8: sales@bonphot.com EEiE: 0512-62828421 £ E: 0512-67224355
—9—


http://www.bonphot.com
mailto:sales@bonphot.com

TN B BB RA R A A

Bonphot

AR
Saturation Characteristics
10
30 ¢ g 15
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— ) 25
~—10 -
£ t' 35
{8 0 _n. 40
| F=250mA, A =1550nm g .
_ < I;=250mA
0 5 10 1400 1450 1500 1550 1600 1650
P, (dBm) Wavelength (nm)
S R~TRERE X
5353
4 30,00 | — 2083 - 550 - 82
26007 —= “::i‘
Fin? Finl = .
2= e | 470 oo 4 575 -
Impert ' .-\_;,|’ ] Output
- B Pin Assignments
E 1 S O . 1 TEC (1) 14]  TEC ()
=] : : L' . 2 Thermistor 13 GND
6 - i s\ 582 3 NC 12 NC
el | 4 NC 11|  Chip ()
738 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
27 ol — 050 6 NC 9 NC
L L lexES4) <52 7 NG 8 NG
Note: Pin#1 is markedby a bevel (notch)at
the base of the housing
THRIER PRtk

SOA-1550-15-G25-SM-FA

1550nm3f F%-15dBmif Fiii H ThER -2 5dBIE &5 - M s £ 3 - AR R 4F-FC/APCHESL

SOA-1550-15-G25-PM-FA

1550nm3E B -1 5dBmiE Fi H T 2R -25d B 25 -4 s 34 2 R R ST -FC/APCHESL
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1550nm SHIHFTIER SOA

FIEABMARE (SOA) RFF=m, EENATIS5nmEKHARK, EEFRSHLLINER.

FEERR
o AEiBE. RINFE. MMREXTFE, SWHAIIR (20dBm) « SiHKHF
Fimo

e ASE IJEEIA 40mW, ERAFEILLIE.
o NIEEIENF TECHAHEEH, HAEEELIEBTEREEIT,
@R

o NRATHHARMERRG D, BRELBERIIR LIS,

o NATI550nmEFSHAE XS IFSESIR A TGS, SELTEHLNES ™
=27 9b)

o NHTFEIEIES, aFMafRiBN Iz iR
o NATHBERZS, LIMISSOEKALEFESHK.

=g

BH s THEFHE B/ME HRE BRXE By
ASERULEAC A If=800mA - 1510 - nm
R A @-3dB - 60 - nm
BRI Pou If=800mA , A=1550nm 20 - 23 dBm
g@:‘ruﬁ%mﬁ (Remaatt P If£=800mA , A=1550nm 20 - 22 dBm
RiREEE (RIBRRHE Per - 20 - - dB
UNER= G Pin=-20dBm , A=1550nm - - 30 dB
TERR Iy - - 800 1200 mA
IRERY NF - - 7.5 TBD dB
JHFEEE ERI If=800mA/If=0mA Pin=0dBm 55 - 60 dB
TECHR Itec - - - 1.8 A
TECH & VrEC - - - 34 \Y
Rkt X185 PDG - - 1.5 2 dB
B PAPR(E Riherm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
B PR AR Tiherm - - - 5 mA
S - T=25°C 1*¥10-12 1*101! 1*108 Pa.m’/s
TIERE Tc I=Iop -40 - 60 °C
HiERE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C

1 SEMRERERIREE, HRETIMBRETFHMNKEE.
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. o ASE Spectrum
Saturation Characteristics P
=l E -10
o
” S 2
— - CRD
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:E-m = Wit
= + .50
@3 o =
I F= 800 mA, & =1550nm 2
. < ;= 800 mA
L[] 20 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
P o (dBm) Wavelength (nm)
S R~TRERE X
5353
— 2083 — B -
. g [ =
Pin? int i —
— 470 - 100 4 575 -
= \O)) o Pin Assignments
WARE: - {
i . U e e T o & i i 1 TEC (+) 14| TEC (O
""-[U Ic - 3 "JT AR 2 Thermistor 13 GND
608 _. - Finlll.\ =82 _l ) 3 H‘G 12 NC
'~ gupE 4 NC 1 Chip (=)
iE 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
as54 4 os0 6 NC 9 NC
254) 4524 7 NC 8 NC
Note: Pin##1 is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
ﬂﬁ%l%\:
TRER iR

SOA-1550-20-G30-SM-FA

1550nm3f ER-20dBm il Fod H Th 2R -30d B 25 -1 s £ 48 - 8 k8 S 4F-FC/APCHESL

SOA-1550-20-G30-PM-FA

1550nm3f EX-20dBm il Fod B Th 2R -30d B 25 -1 2 £ 4 AR IR L 4F-FC/APCIESL
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1550nm BEINERIEF SOA

FIEABMARE (SOA) RFF=m, EENATIS5nmEKHARK, EEFRSHLLINER.

FEERR
o HASHiE. RIIFE. RFEREXZE, SHWEXIER (25dBm) | EiFNEt
FH R

o IFNREMMAMTECHARIESH, MREEETIEEEREET.
o EFMLARSS: AIXIFRIE, KRIREER. ERPDARERFESEMRER

BREFTH
PR
o NMATHMRNAAERRG S, BRELERIF~ERDL.
o MATFIS5onmERHAT RN AIVELCE AT IER, SELTEHLNES

FEE B,
o ATHIENRIFED, WAFRMABRBINATILELIE.
o NMATRBERZGD, THMISSOEKAESHK.
=g
8% s TE&H R/ME HEE BRAE L-Eivs
ASEFULKIC A I£=900mA - 1460 - nm
Gk AL @-3dB - 70 - nm
PIEIb NS Paa I£=900mA , A=1550nm 22 - 25 dBm
AFEIIER (ki) Po I£=900mA , A=1550nm 20 - 23 dBm
RIREAEL (RIRD Per - 20 - - dB
INMESHEEE G Pin=-20dBm , A=1550nm - - 35 dB
TEER It - - 900 1200 mA
IRERY NF - - 7.5 - dB
B PEME(E Rinerm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
B PR R Tiherm - - - 5 mA
EaSIHSEEE ERI1 I£=900mA/If=0mA Pin=0dBm 30 - 35 dB
frifktE X185 PDG - - 4 TBD dB
SEM 1 T=25°C 1¥10-12 1*¥10-1! 1*¥10° Pa.m¥/s
TERE TC I=lop -40 - 60 °C
GiEEE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C

E 1 SEMRERERIREE, HREFTIMNIRE TGS S.
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Saturation Characteristics Saturation Characteristics
30 —-5-_._‘_-\ 30 —-5-_._‘_-\
20 . 20 ! .
8 N o N
o \ o \
~—10 ~10
c \ £ \
8ol — Bo !
I F=1000mA, A =1550nm | F=1000mA, A =1550nm
| | | | | |
10 20 .30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30
Pout (dBm) Py (dBm)
Output (mW) @ 1000mA
300
o
g -1
0
a -
‘E; e E 200
- Sy 5
pali 5 100
- &
~E
E
< I;= 1000 mA ;
1200
1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 0 2 4 6 8 10
Wavelength (nm) Input (mWw)
S R~TRERE X
5353
— 2083 — L R L @
30.00 -
s [ =]
Pin? Pinl ] —
o 470 - 1o = 575
Ingut " } D
i RN E NN ?l, g Pin Assignments
. e 1 TEG (+) 14]  TEC ()
B [ S . 13 I'ET"'] B 2 Thermistor 13 GND
sz ' Y sl 3 NG 12 NC
|™ NG s 4 NC 11| Chip ()
gy ! 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
254 —t 1 == 150 6 NC = =
! L 7 NC 8 NC
T terESA) Hs.a Note: Pinttl is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
ITHER FERiER

SOA-1550-25-G35-SM-FA

1550nm3f E¥-25dBm i@ Fnie H I Z-35d B 25 - M s £ 48 - 8 48 S 47 -FC/APCESL

SOA-1550-25-G35-PM-FA

1550nm3E E-25dBm b Fk H Th % -3 5d BIE 25 -1 2 31 25 (R IR ST -FC/APCE Sk
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